ET6
INTERNATIONAL
RATINGS
Technical data as per UL/CSA, IEC 204, IEC 947-3, EN60 204, EN 60 947, VDE 0113
EMERGENCY / MAIN DISCONNECTS
Switch Size
Rated interrupted current Iu A
switch insert/Ith under enclosure

door interlock for the auto-alignment style, D2-(-$14) list
change SD in part# to SDV. D3-(-$20) list
Catalog Number Code:
“SD” -Safety Door (Interlock Design)
“BE” -1 padlock type
“D”  -3 padlock type
“BY-1”  -1 padlock type
-last digit in part number indicates faceplate size.
Part # example: E D1-3BE 1 SD-RG;  SD = safety door
interlock design, BE = 1 padlock type, 1 = size 1 face plate,
RG = Red-Yellow handle.
4 POLE D05
D1
D2
D3
DK4
D4
D5
D6
D7
16
25
40
63
80
100
125
200
250
16
25
40
63
80
100
125
200
250
E D05-4BE 1 SD-*
E D1-4BE 1 SD-*
E D2-4BE 3 SD-*
E D3-4BE 3 SD-*
E DK4-4BE 4 SD-*
E D4-4BE 4 SD-*
E D5-4BE 4 SD-*
-
-
$64
69
102
134
165
205
245
-
-
E D05-4D 3 SD-*
E D1-4D 3 SD-*
E D2-4D 3 SD-*
E D3-4D 3 SD-*
E DK4-4D 4 SD-*
E D4-4D 4 SD-*
E D5-4D 4 SD-*
E D6-4D 5 SD-*
E D7-4D 5 SD-*
$71
76

DIMENSIONS:
See page ET 17.
CATALOG NUMBER CODE:
“SD” - Safety Door (Interlock Design)
“BE” - 1 padlock type
“D” - 3 padlock type
Type BE, D:
IP 65: Dust Tight / Hose Test / Rain Tight
NEMA 1, 3R, 12, 4X (IP 67):
BY-1 is IP 67
and recommended for 4X applications
(non corrosive areas).
Defeatable Operator for size D05 - D5
Replace “BE” with “BY”,  Add $10 List
Base Mount - 6 Pole
Available from stock with handle attached to
switch.
Front Mount - 6 Pole
Available from stock.  Handle mounts on Enclosure
Front with switch mounted inside cover.
Series D Switches, 3 Pole, 4 Pole and 5 Pole are also available from stock!
RATED CURRENT WITH BE OPERATOR WITH D OPERATOR
With
Auto Alignment
$$ $$
D
IS
C
O
N
N
EC
TS
to
 6
00
 A
M
PS
Discount Schedule ET
METAL ENCLOSED
3 POLE
TO ORDER
For Nema 12 or Nema 1, replace
4X in the 3 pole part# with M12 or M1,
respectively.
P/N Example:
Change E D1-3D-4X to:
E D1-3D-M12 or
E D1-3D-M1
ET15
ENCLOSED DISCONNECTS
SERIES D
ON-OFF
DISCONNECTS
ON-OFF
3-pole
SIZE rated
current
Ith
A
current
UL/CSA
(INDUCTIVE)
WITH BE OPERATOR WITH D OPERATOR WITH BY OPERATOR
D05
D1